improving the quality of the irrigation 
system in certain agriculture-dependent 
areas of northern Senegal. 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 Program Funding 

MCC hereby grants to the 
Government, under the terms of this 
Compact, an amount not to exceed Five 
Hundred Thirty Five Million United 
States Dollars (US$535,000,000) 
(‘‘Program Funding’’) for use by the 
Government to implement the Program. 
The allocation of Program Funding uses 
is generally described in Annex II to this 
Compact. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding 

(a) MCC hereby grants to the 
Government, under the terms of this